

Tucson Police and Fire PSPRS Boards
P O Box 27210
Tucson, AZ 85726-7210
(520) 791-4282 (Voice)
(520) 791-2676 (Fax)

SPECIAL MEETING NOTICE

Pursuant to A.R.S. §38-431.02, notice is hereby given to the members of the **Tucson Police and Fire Public Safety Personnel Retirement System Boards** and to the general public that the Boards will hold the following meeting which will be open to the public on:

Wednesday, April 10, 2024 at 3:00 p.m. Fire Central, Room 262, Tucson Fire Department 300 S. Fire Central Place, Tucson, AZ

Members of the Boards, staff, and the public may attend in person or remotely, through technological means, as permitted under Arizona law. For members of the public that want to attend remotely, a Microsoft Teams conference call bridge has been established so the meeting can be accessed via telephone.

To access the meeting by telephone through the Microsoft Teams conference call bridge, *dial* (213) 293-2303 then enter access code 775 045 307#

1. ROLL CALL

PΩ	lice	Ros	ard	M	em	hers:
		13112	1111			

Regina Romero - Chair
Paul Fimbres - Member
Anna Rosenberry - Member
Mark Ewings - Member
Alon Hackett - Member

2. LINE OF DUTY DEATH- ELIGIBILITY DETERMINATION

Review Line of Duty Death eligibility for Tucson Police Officer Adam Buckner

3. ADJOURNMENT

The next regular meeting of the Tucson Police and Fire Public Safety Personnel Retirement System Boards is scheduled for **9:00 a.m.** on **May 2, 2024** in Fire Central *Room 262*, Tucson Fire Department, 300 S. Fire Central Place, Tucson, AZ.